Dedicate for Life Science Materials
Shanghai Medloop Material Technology Co., Ltd.
4 Building, 201Cuibo RD, Shanghai Free Trade Zone lingang new area, China. Phone (021)-5807 1008
Biopharmaceutical platinum cured silicone
pressure resistant braided hose
Material properties:
MedFlex® SIL170HP
Main properties Testing methods Value

/mm
O.D.
/inch
O.D.
/mm
Wall
/inch
Wall
/mm
Length
/meter
Work pressure at
RooM Temp/ psi
Burst pressure at
RooM Temp/psi
ASH-R-0250-0500 0.250 6.35 0.500 12.70 0.125 3.18 15 165 600
ASH-R-0375-0625 0.375 9.53 0.625 15.88 0.125 3.18 15 150 650
ASH-R-0500-0875 0.500 12.70 0.875 22.23 0.188 4.76 15 140 500
ASH-R-0750-1125 0.750 19.05 1.125 28.58 0.188 4.76 15 100 350
ASH-R-1000-1375 1.000 25.40 1.375 34.93 0.188 4.76 15 65 225
Notes：at room temperature, the rate between its working pressure and blasting pressure is roughly 1:4, and when the temperature reaches around 200 °C, the working
pressure will decrease by about 10%-20%.
NOTE: This document is intended to provide information about the product and possible applications, this document is not the product specification and does not provide specific features, nor
does it guarantee product performance in specific applications. Medloop cannot anticipate or control the conditions of the field and for this reason strongly recommends that practical